



# Exclusive ZALORA Discount Vouchers via MobileAP!

## **Terms and Conditions**

#### Promo Period: November 30, 2024 to February 28, 2025

Exclusive ZALORA Discount Vouchers via MobileAP! ("Promo") will run from November 30, 2024 to February 28, 2025 ("Promo Period").

<u>Eligible Customers</u>: The Promo is available exclusively to active **residential account holders of the following Aboitiz Power's Distribution Utilities**: Visayan Electric, Davao Light, Cotabato Light, Subic Enerzone, and Lima Enerzone ("Eligible Customers") who meet all of the following criteria:

- An active residential account holder of Visayan Electric, Davao Light, Cotabato Light, Subic Enerzone and Lima Enerzone. This does not include customers who have commercial, industrial, or government accounts.
- Either a residential account holder or an authorized user of the residence (*e.g.* family member, tenant/lessee, or other authorized occupant).
- Residential customers who successfully registered with the MobileAP app before and during the promo period.
- Existing residential customers already registered to MobileAP app are also eligible.

### Voucher Details:

- For New ZALORA Customers:
  - Voucher: P200 off with a minimum spend of P3,000.
  - The voucher is valid for one-time use only.
  - This voucher is stackable with other ZALORA promotions.
- For Existing ZALORA Customers:
  - Offer: Free shipping on a minimum spend of P850.
  - Discount: Up to P149 off, redeemable on multiple uses (Up to three times).
  - This offer is stackable with other ZALORA promotions.

Aboitiz Power's Distribution Utilities reserves the right to reject a participant if he/she is unable to satisfy the conditions set out in this promo mechanics.

Whoever registers in MobileAP, irrespective of whether they are the account holder, can receive the voucher code via in-app notifications and/or email.

Redemption Process:

• Eligible Customers (also, the "participants") will receive the generic voucher code via in-app notifications and/or email from Aboitiz Power or the respective Aboitiz Power Distribution Utility.





- To redeem the voucher or discount, a participant should visit the ZALORA website or ZALORA app, add their preferred item for purchase to their bag, and meet the minimum spend requirement for each voucher type.
- At the checkout page, the participant should enter their delivery and payment details
- The voucher code must be entered at the checkout page.
- Finally, the participant should click the "Buy Now" button to finalize their online purchase.

## Terms of Offer:

- By participating in the Promo, a participant consent to and authorize the transfer, disclosure, and communication of information related to his/her accounts between Aboitiz Power's Distribution Utilities, ZALORA, related service providers and other relevant third parties for the purpose of marketing and promotion, verification, checking, validation, and fulfillment purposes.
- 2. Fraud, abuse, misinterpretation or any unauthorized action relating to this Promo, participation herein, or redemption of the prize may result in disqualification, without prejudice to any other legal claims or actions, whether civil, criminal, or administrative, that may be pursued under applicable laws.
- Aboitiz Power's Distribution Utilities retain the sole and absolute discretion to disqualify anyone from participation in the Promo, subject to applicable laws, including relevant DTI rules and regulations.
- 4. In case of disputes, the decision of Aboitiz Power's Distribution Utilities (with DTI approval) will be final.
- 5. For inquiries on the MobileAP app, customers may access the following support pages:
  - Visayan Electric: https://support.visayanelectric.com/hc/en-us
  - Davao Light: https://support.davaolight.com/hc/en-us
  - Cotabato Light: https://support.cotabatolight.com/hc/en-us
  - Lima Enerzone: https://support.limaenerzone.aboitizpower.com/
  - Subic Enerzone: https://support.subicenerzone.aboitizpower.com/hc/en-us
- 6. For other questions or clarifications, inquiries may be directed to ZALORA Philippines via its Facebook Page or at customer@zalora.com.ph.

Per DTI Fair Trade Permit No. FTEB-208105 Series of 2024